



INVITATION TO THE 6TH MEETING OF CHINA-CEEC BUSINESS COUNCIL

Dear Madam or Sir,

China Chamber of International Commerce (CCOIC) presents its compliments to your esteemed organization.

We are glad to share with you that we are planning to hold the 6th Meeting of the China-CEEC Business Council on June 8th with the combination of both online and offline in Ningbo, on the same date of China-CEEC Expo, and we intend to invite Chinese high-level leaders to attend the opening ceremony, as well as representatives from business associations and enterprises from CEECs. In addition, we will also organize some Chinese enterprises which have interests in the business cooperation with CEE countries to have business matchmaking with their CEEC counterparts.

We would like to cordially invite representatives from your esteemed organization to join us in Ningbo or online and also welcome you to invite your member companies to participate in the matchmaking session (both online and offline).

If you are interested in participating this meeting, please submit the filled registration form. Please kindly be noted that the Information Form for B2B session should be sent back to us **before May 6** and we'll look for Chinese companies accordingly.

Thank you for your support. We look forward to welcoming you in Ningbo.

Annex: 1. Draft Agenda for the 6th Meeting of China-CEEC Business Council

- 2. Brief Introduction of China-CEEC Business Council
- 3. Registration Form
- 4. Information Form for B2B Matchmaking

China-CEEC Business Council China Secretariat Dept. of the Bilateral Cooperation, CCOIC

Contact: Ms. Zhu Fangyan TEL: +86 10 82217847

Email: zhufangyan@ccoic.cn



Annex1

Draft Agenda for the 6th Meeting of China-CEEC Business Council

Time: Beijing time 17:00-20:30, June 8th, 2021(tbc)

Venue: tbc (Ningbo, China)
Form: Online and offline

16:30 Registration

17:00 Opening Ceremony

(Chinese-English Simultaneous Interpretation)

- --Keynote speech from high-level Chinese government leader
- --Speeches from CEEC government representatives and heads of CEEC

business associations/chambers (online or video message)

18:00 Parallel Seminars

Seminar I: Chambers of Commerce cooperation and regional cooperation

between China&CEEC

Seminar II: Cooperation in key industries such as e-commerce, agriculture and

tourism, etc.

Seminar III: SME cooperation

- 19:00 Release the meeting document on further cooperation
- 19:10 Coffee Break
- 19:30 B2B Matchmaking (online, Chinese-English Consecutive Interpretation)
- **20:30** Closing



Annex 2

Brief Introduction on China-CEEC Business Council

China-CEEC Business Council (hereinafter "Business Council") is a vital part of the China-CEEC Cooperation Framework. It is a non-profit mechanism co-initiated by China and Poland in accordance with the Bucharest Guidelines for Cooperation between China and Central and Eastern European Countries 2013. And commercial associations and trade promotion agencies from the other 16 Central and Eastern European Countries have been invited to join in. On December 16th, 2014, the Third Meeting of Heads of Government of China and Central and Eastern European countries (CEECs) was held, during which the Vice Chairman of CCPIT Zhang Wei and the Director of Poland Enterprise Development Bureau Kaspe Checa signed the Memos for Joint Promotion of China-CEEC Business Council.

The executive agency was set up in PAIH and the China Secretariat was in CCPIT/CCOIC, together being responsible for the Council's daily work. The Business Council serves as a new platform for 17+1 cooperation and a new engine for a win-win China-Europe relationship. For now, 16 commercial associations from 13 Central and Eastern European Countries have joined in the Council.